

2020 WATER SERVICE DELIVERY CONTRACT (NEW IRRIGATION)



This Agreement is entered into between the Middle Rio Grande Conservancy District (1931 Second St SW, PO Box 581, Albuquerque, NM 87103-0581)("MRGCD") and the Property Owners, as described below:

Date:	, 2020		
Name of Property Owners/Lessee			
	City	St	Zip
	Owner#		
for delivery of water to his or her p in the 2020 and subsequent irriga	f utilizing the Middle Rio Grande Correctly in the <u>2020</u> and subsequent ation seasons, to irrigate the follow County, f	t irrigation seasons. P ing described real pro	roperty Owners desires,
Property Code Number(s):			
Total Acreage:	Total Acre	age Irrigated:	
The MRGCD agrees to provide irr for which this contract is in effect to irrigate acres, subjection orders established by the MRGCD	igation water for the <u>2020</u> irrigatio brough the ect to physical availability and the la	on season and subse ditch, lateral awful condition, rules,	quent irrigation seasons or acequia, sufficient to regulations, notices and
on the records of the district or for	e Laws of 1993 mandated that for "a which water availability under contr e charge against lands which are se	act occurs," the Distric	t support provision of its
service charge as \$43.82 per acre Property Owner/Lessee agrees to Property Owner agrees to abide b	3 Supp.) (Resolution No. BA-05-20 e. Pursuant to the mandate of the I pay a "Water Service Charge" of \$ by the lawful conditions, rules, regu 73-18-8.1, the "Water Service Charg	_egislature and the ter 43.82 per acre in the <u>2</u> lations, notices and or	ms of this Contract, the 2020 irrigation season. ders established by the
according to the priorities establish to provide all of the water require	t, in the event of water shortage, ned by law and that if insufficient wa d by Property Owner. In times of 9 1978. In the event of water sho ervice Charge."	ater is available; the N shortage, the MRGCD	RGCD may not be able shall allocate water as
	owledges that the MRGCD will no ayment of MRGCD Assessments, W		
	ement by providing written notice to by the non-canceling party on or		
This Agreement shall not affect in a	any manner whatsoever any water r	ights held by an indivi	dual Property Owner.
The parties have read, fully unders	stand and agree to the foregoing.		
	BY:	Middle Die Oree de Oree	
Property Owner		Middle Rio Grande Cons	ervancy District